PROPOSAL: SANITARY TRENCH REPAIR: Lorraine Ave & Orchard Lane

| ‘Béﬂsed on' Amendm’ken“t#ﬂ N{fﬁ" | datéd |

PLEASE SUBMIT 2 Original Proposals AS FOLLOWS:
This Page, foliowed by
Contractor Submittal Requirements foliowsd by

Certification of Compliance

Please do not submit perforated pages, nor bind your proposal in anything other than paper clips.

We hereby agree to furnish and deliver to the City of Wheaton, in accordance with the Terms and
Conditions, Specifications, and Contract Requirements as follows:

Equipment: SN 2 00O /lump sum

Mobilization: ¢35 500 Jlump sum

Removal:

Dump Fees "special waste" $r;\)3© JeyX340cy= $_ 8g&®

Fill: )
CA-7 Backfill S Al /ey X290 cy= S | F 90

+

Finish:  Paving S[i@@o /lump sum

concrete curb (30 feet) $3’x O0C  /lump sum

PROJECT TOTAL*: $ | 5)) E'%C%O .00

*Labor to be included in above costs.

Lead time to start: /5 calendar days
Time Required to complete: __ /( ;’ calendar days



CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE
SANITARY TRENCH REPAIR: Lorraine 4Ave & Orchard Lane

The underS|gned bemg ﬁrst duly sworn an oath deposes and states that he/she has the authorlty to make this
certification on behalf of the bidder for the product, commodity, or service and:

(A} The undersigned certifies that, pursuant to 720 ILCS Act 5, Article 33E of the lllinois Compiled Statutes, the bidder is
not barred from bidding on this contract as a result of a conviction for the violation of State of llinois laws prohibiting

bid-rigging or bid-rotating.

(B} The undersigned certifies that, pursuant to 65 ILCS 5/11-42.1-1 of the Hlinois Compiled Statutes, the bidder is not
delinquent in the payment of any tax administered by the {llinois Department of Revenue.

(C) The undersigned certifies that, pursuant to 30 ILCS 580/3, Section 3 the bidder deposes, states and certifies it will
provide a drug free workplace by complying to the illinois Drug Free Workplace Act.

(D) The undersigned certifies that, pursuant to 820 ILCS 130/1-12 of the Illinois Compiled Statutes, the bidder, when

required, is in compliance to all requirements of the Prevailing Wage Act.

(E) The undersigned certifies that, pursuant to 30 ILCS 570/ Section 5 Article 2 of the Hllinois Compiled Statutes, the
bidder is in compliance to all requirements of the Employment of lliinois Workers on Public Works Act.

(F) The undersigned certifies that they agree to fulfill all Requirements, Specifications, Terms and Conditions.
(G) The undersigned certifies that they agree to fulfill all Contract Requirements.
(H} The undersigned certifies that they agree to present alternative Greener products/processes to the City for

consideration in this work.

Check One:

here are no conflicts of interest; and in the event that a conflict of interest is identified anytime during the duration
of this award, or reasonable time thereafter, you, your firm, or your firm’s ownership, management or staff will

immediately notify the City of Wheaton in writing.

[ There is an affiliation or business relationship between you, your management or staff, your firm, or your firm's
ownership, and an employee, officer, or elected official of the City of Wheaton who makes recommendations to the City
of Wheaton with respect to expenditures of money, employment, and elected or appointed positions. Provide any and
all affiliations or business relationships that might cause a conflict of interest or any potential conflict of interest. Include
the name of each City of Wheaton affiliate with whom you, your firm, or your firm's ownership, management or staff,

has an affiliation or a business relationship.

Tgs Business Firmis: (check one)
Corporation Ca Partnership

Firm Name: C‘ape nhaver  ConStructon
Firm Address: 75 Ke om(’i \\\)r\m

C“m kb}Zﬂt’S (0B
SignatM M/—\
Print Name K(-‘-n Cow’\ha\fé?f
position: (e dem
onone ] SUT) 428~ (06
Fax #: rgbfﬂ <5 79 E
e-mail address_CODPNNCAOL . KE) (ogmenlom
w/,;z//é

Sigf‘;mg zyh;s Agreement affirms that the orig

Date signed:

[Jan individual

Clan Lic

Operational Contact for this work
Name: Ken (¢ pen\\c&éﬁ’
Phone #: (%W:D HA5Aob 5 x itH
e-mail:_COpenhwer inC@aheo. cc

Sales Contact
Name: KCU LL? ();W\\\nc&{\

Phone#:(g"ij) *’*@5’ ”*tf”(fé X'f@ﬂg
'?mm“ar. k@él%mw\(c

e-mail:

Billing Contact
Name: 5 teve SCCAR\CU’\

Phone #:(%"{J} HIE-67C /C)X

e-mail:

/}:Q‘?/?ﬁd’éfé’f . SS4 ¢ agmail.-

Fy

E

{77

tation document has not been aliered in any wavy.



CONTRACTOR SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS
SANITARY TRENCH REPAIR: Lorraine Ave & Orchard Lane

The Contractor shall attach to this proposal:

This completed form

Evia’ence of Experience and Capabilities:
1. Experience as evidenced by a listing of references from similar projects in size and scope within the past five (5)
years
Complete: ;
Yearfm business: ALYears in business under this name: szears performing this type of work:_[;g
2. Work History
Complete:

Value of work:  completed in past 12 months: é, Z“v‘é CCC now under contract: SIT,755 / ; LIS 55,{5
Number of Clients: serviced in past 12 months: 7 z now under contract: __/ g

Work Specific Knowledge
3. Attach a list of the areas of work that will be performed by a sub-contractor:
/\/8&&
(X aveilability and Lead Time
4. Affidavit of Availability
or
5. Lead time to start and Time Required to complete

See adtociack
Safe Risk

6. An Insurance Certificate as evidence that the company is insured
Complete:
Has your firm:  Failed to complete a contract? Yes@ N
Been involved in bankruptcy or reorganization? Ye
Pending judgment claims or suits against firm? Yeg

Have you had any: OSHA fines within the last three (3) years? Yes@
Job related fatalities within the last five (5) years? Ye@
If you have answered Yes to any of the above questions, you MUST submit, on a separate sheet, the details describing the
circumstonces surrounding each incident.



75 Koppie Dr.

Gilberts, IL. 60136

Phone (847) 428.6696

Fax (847) 428.6798
Copenhaverinc@yahoo.com

Project References

2014 Project revenue- $24,697,981.00

Village of Franklin Park/ Silver Creek Channel Improvements

Cost: $ 4,175,770.90

Project: T-Wall Installation, concrete walls, drainage, box culverts, curb and sidewalk.
Contact: James Post (847) 260-5800

Completion: In Progress

City of Elgin/ South Street Roadway Extension

Cost: S 8,215,131.00

Project: Box culvert removal and replacement, watermain, sanitary sewer, storm sewer,
roadway, sidewalk, bike path, and stabilization.

Contact: Todd Wells (773)454-4214

Completion: 7/1/2016

IDOT 24 Contract No. 63843

Cost: $5,712,800.62

Project: Base course widening, roadway reconstruction, curb and gutter, sidewalk, drainage
structures, pipework, lighting, and restoration.

Contact: Pat Kielty (847)823-0500

Completion: 2015

City of Naperville/ River Walk Renovation Phase 1

Cost: 1,543,570.00

Project: Seawall Installation, retaining walls, irrigation, concrete, brick pavers, landscaping,
fencing, and stone masonry.

Contact: Jan Erickson (630) 305-5984

Copenhaver Construction | 75 Koppie Dr. Gilberts, IL



iDOT 34 Contract No. 63761

Cost: $3,332,268.20

Project: Bridge reconstruction & road widening.
Contact: Mike Smith Ph: 630-393-9427
Completion Date: 11/1/2015

IDOT 148 Contract No. 63855

Cost: $3,415,627.00

Project: Bridge Reconstruction, roadwork, pipe work.
Contact: Ryan Lindeman (847) 823-0500

Completion Date: 2013

Village of Bensenville/Industrial Area Improvements

Cost: $2,500,000.00

Project: Installation of Gabion wall stabilization and shoreline improvements
Contact: Joe Kozial (847)878-6709

Completion Date: 2014

Copenhaver Construction | 75 Koppie Dr. Gilberts, IL



%LINOIS

September 16, 2015

Ken Copenhaver
Copenhaver Construction
75 Koppie Drive
Gilberts, IL 60136

RE:  Brink Street Parking Lot Reconstruction Project
Dear Mr. Copenhaver:

I am writing to express my gratitude for the excellent work on the Brink Street Parking Lot improvement
this summer. This high-profile project is in the heart of our downtown area. With the parking lot being
closed, it was essential the project be completed within the required six week timeframe. Despite the
almost constant wet weather, Copenhaver Construction was able to get the project completed on time!

I greatly appreciated the hardwork and dedication of Chuck Polito and Matt Chada. They worked with
myself and Mark Wajrowski on a daily basis to keep the project on track. The lines of communication
were open and any problems were resolved collaboratively. As with every construction project, unknown
extras were experienced and you were fair when providing prices. The quality of work you and your
subcontractors provided was noticed and I am confident this newly reconstructed .parking lot will look
beautiful for a long time.

Little complaints were received during construction as you and your subcontractors were onsite daily,
often times in the rain. The downtown business community and patrons saw your dedication to
completing the project as quickly as possible. At the completion, I constantly heard how beautiful the
parking lot looked. The Downtown Crystal Lake Association wrote a letter to the City, stating “We
continue to receive glowing comments about how well the construction project went and how great the
parking lot looks now.”

I look forward to finishing up the City’s S. Main Street project this fall as well as future projects we
hopefully will work on together. Please feel free to use me as a reference at any time and to share this
letter with whomever you feel appropriate. '

'Abigail Wilgreen, PE CFM
City Engineer

CitYy oF CRYSTAL LARKE o 100 W. WooDSTOCK STREET * CRYSTAL LAKRE, ILLINOIS 60014 e {815} 459-2020



The Clty of Crystal Lake
100 West Woodstock Street
Crystal Laks, 1. 60014

NEWS RELEASE

For more Informatlon, contact:
Abigall Wilgreen, City Engineer
81 5-356~36in

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE — October 16, 2015
South Main Street Construction Finished One Month Ahead of Schedule

Crystal Lake - Clty officials are pleased to announce that construction on the South Main
Street widening will he completed one month ahead of schedule and within budget. The
last major step, activating the permanent traffic signals and removing all construction
traffic control devices, will be completed on October 21, 2015. The original completion
date when the construction began earlier this year was November 20, The Cily would also
like to lake this opportunfly to thank the business owners in the area and everyone
traveling through the area for their patience and understanding during construction.

This project widened South Main Street to flve lanes between Liberty Drive and Jennings
Drive to reduce bottle nacks that frequently occurred and improve access 1o the Route 14
commercial corridor from the south. The project also improved dralnage and. updated
underground infrastructure in the area. Funding for this work was made possible, In part,
through a $1.5 million grant from the Federal Surface Transportation Program to cover a
portion of the construction costs. The McHenry County Division of Transportation is
funding the construction cost of their roadways, Virginia Road and Pyott Road.

The early completion of the project was made possible by the coordinated efforts of the
City, County, construction contractor Copenhaver  Construction, and  consultant
engineering firm Christopher B. Burke Engineering. These four entities worked seamlassly
to solve issues as they arose and ensure that delays were kept to an absolute minimum.

The planning for the project began In 2006 when the Clty recelved Federal Surface
Transportation Program funding for the project. Additionally, the Clty has partnered with
the County to include the Improvement to the Main Strest/Pyott Road and Virginia Road
intersection; ensuring that this improvement would integrate with the Rakow Road
improvements completed in 2012.

FHF




American Public Works Association

AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION FOX VALLEY BRANCH

December 23, 2015

Mr. Michael Smith

Public Works Superintendent
City of Warrenville, IL

(Via E-Mail)

Re: 2016 APWA Awards — Fox Valley Branch
Dear Mr. Smith:

I am pleased to inform you the City of Warrenville’s Williams Road Bridge project has been
selected as a Public Works Project of the Year in the category Transportation — Less than $5
Million. Congratulations on receiving this competitive award!

The awards presentation will take place on January 12, 2016, at the Branch’s regular meeting
held at Two Brothers Brewing Company in Aurora (see attached). Reservations may be made by
calling Bob Mitchard with the Village of Algonquin at (847) 658-2754 or e-mailing him at
bobmitchard(@algonquin.org by noon Tuesday, January 5t

The Branch requests that each award winner prepare and present a short power point presentation
at the meeting. The presentations should be no more than 5 minutes long and should be e-mailed
to me prior to Friday, January 8. Power point equipment will be available for your use at the
meeting.

Please note [ will be submitting your award for consideration at the Chapter level. Please call me
at 630-466-6700 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

R

Julie A. Morrison

Awards Committee Co-Chairperson
APWA Fox Valley Branch
imorrisoni@eeciweb.com

Cc: Mr. Tom Talsma, Engineering Enterprises, Inc. (Via E-Mail)



llinois

of Transportation

Bureau of Construction

2300 South Dirksen Parkway/Room 322
Springdfield, lllinois 62764

Partl. Work Under Contract

Affidavit of Availability
For the Letting of

6/10/2016

(Letting date)

instructions: Complete this form by either typing or using black ink.
“Authorization to Bid" will not be issued unless both sides of this form are
completed in detail. Use additional forms as needed to list all work.

List below all work you have under contract as either a prime contractor or a subcontractor. It is required to include all pending low bids not yet awarded or
rejected. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work which is the responsibility of your company. The uncompleted dollar value is to be based upon the most
recent engineer's or owners estimate, and must include work subcontracted to others. If no work is contracted, show NONE,

1 2 3 4 5
Contract Number Silver Creek 221 (60T24) 4 (60X62) Meacham Rd. South Street
Contract With Franklin Park IDOT IDOT Schaumburg Elgin
Estimated Completion Date 115 W Days 120 W. Days 10/3117 8/15/15 115 W Days
Total Contract Price Accumulated
4,175,770.90 3,373,336.50 1,385,768.40 241,999.20 7,983,472.20 Totals
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the
Prime Contractor 216,651.00 1,043,587.00 622,574.00 27,463.00 4,312,041.20 6,222,316.20
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the
Subcontractor 0.00
6,222,316.20
Part il. Awards Pending and Uncompleted Work to be done with your own forces.
List below the uncomp!'eted QOl!ar value of work for each contract a_nq awards pepding to be completed with your own forces. All work Accumulated

subcontracted to others will be listed on the reverse of this form. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work to be done by your
company. If no work is contracted, show NONE. Totals
Earthwork 11,258.00 36,165.00 21,351.20 68,774.20
Portland Cement Concrete Paving 18,689.00 748,995.00 767,684.00
HMA Plant Mix 101,818.10 669,573.00 771,391.10
HMA Paving 52,599.00 100,096.00 621,140.00 773,835.00
Clean & Seal Cracks/Joints 255,431.00 255,431.00
Aggregate Bases & Surfaces 27,275.28 51,015.31 57,538.00 135,828.59
Highway,R.R. and Waterway Structures 550,541.00 227,542.00 778,083.00
Drainage 8,923.40 8,923.40
Electrical 11,988.00 515,447.00 527,435.00
Cover and Seal Coats 45,186.00 45,186.00
Concrete Construction 352,133.00 352,133.00
Landscaping 38,227.90 115,462.00 83,164.69 26,403.00 445,068.00 708,325.59
Fencing 1,060.00 142,571.00 143,631.00
Guardrail 125,468.00 125,468.00
Painting 0.00
Signing 156,351.00 156,351.00
Cold Milling, Planning & Rotomilling 0.00
Demolition 0.00 0.00
Pavement Markings (Paint) 12,018.00 4,956.00 254,050.00 271,024.00
Remove/Disp Uns Mat 0.00
Traffic Control 2,315.76 2,315.76

Mobilization 26,330.00 26,330.00
Totals 216,651.00 739,420.44 622,574.00 27,463.00 4,312,041.20 5,918,149.64

Disclosure of this information is REQUIRED to accomplish the statutory purpose as outlined in the "lllinois Procurement Code”. Failure to comply will
result in non-issuance of an "Authorization To Bid." This form has been approved by the State Forms Management Center.

Printed 6/1/2016

Page 1 of 15

BC 57 (Rev. 08/17/10




llinois De

of Transportation

Bureau of Construction

2300 South Dirksen Parkway/Room 322

Springfield, lllinois 62764

Part I. Work Under Contract

Affidavit of Availability
For the Letting of

6/10/2016

(Letting date)

Instructions: Complete this form by either typing or using black ink.

“Authorization to Bid" will not be issued unless both sides of this form are

completed in detail. Use additional forms as needed to list all work.

List below ali work you have under contract as either a prime contractor or a subcontractor. It is required to include all pending low bids not
yet awarded or rejected. In ajoint venture, list only that portion of the work which is the responsibility of your company. The uncompleted dollar
value is to be based upon the most recent engineer's or owners estimate, and must include work subcontracted to others. If no work is

contracted, show NONE.

6 7 8 9 10
Contract Number CBD Streetscape| I Creek 23 (61B04) Ronald Rd. Bull Creek
Sidewalk
Contract With Elgin Kane County IDOT Glenview Lake County
Estimated Completion Date 513/13 71/2016 5/13/2016 10/30/2016 7/1/2016
Total Contract Pric Accumulated
e 3,611,794.30 127,713.20f 1,103,087.10 1,758,677.70 320,447.00 Totals

Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the
Prime Contractor 2,942,841.00 127,713.20] 679,337.00 1,583,374.70 320,447.00 11,876,029.10
Uncompleted Doliar Value if Firm is the
Subcontractor 0.00

11,876,029.10
Part ll. Awards Pending and Uncompleted Work to be done with your own forces.

List below the uncompleted dollar value of work for each contract and awards pending to be completed with your own forces. All work Accumulated
Subcontracted to others will be listed on the reverse of this form. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work to be done by your
company. [f no work is contracted, show NONE.
Totals

Earthwork 292,338.00 27,589.00 51,653.00 87,025.00 527,439.20
Portland Cement Concrete Paving 62,054.00 182,300.00 1,012,038.00
HMA Plant Mix 477,352.00 1,248,743.10
HMA Paving 769,389.00 640,146.00 2,183,370.00
Clean & Seal Cracks/Joints 72,297.00 327,728.00
Aggregate Bases & Surfaces 31,477.00 59,422.00 226,727.59
Highway,R.R. and Waterway Structures 46,227.00 82,348.00 906,658.00
Drainage 246,398.00 122,343.00 651,558.70 41,447.00 1,070,670.10
Electrical 375,711.00 903,146.00
Cover and Seal Coats 45,186.00
Concrete Construction 285,698.00 637,831.00
Landscaping 189,574.00 45,583.00 41,545.00 39,737.00 1,024,964.59
Fencing 46,489.00 69,299.35 259,419.35
Guardrail 125,468.00
Painting 0.00
Signing 72,699.00 229,050.00
Cold Milling, Planning & Rotomilling 0.00
Demolition 7,198.00 102,399.65 109,597.65
Pavement Markings (Paint) 32,548.00 303,572.00
Other Construction (List) 0.00
Layout/Traffic Control 2,315.76
Shoreline/Rip Rap 75,000.00 6,593.20 250,125.00 69,890.00 427,938.20
Totals 2,942,841.00 127,713.20 679,337.00 1,583,374.70 320,447.00 14 571,862.54

Disclosure of this information is REQUIRED to accomplish the statutory purpose as outlined in the "Hiinois Procurement Code”. Failure to comply will

result in non-issuance of an "Authorization To Bid." This form has been approved by the State Forms Management Center.

Printed 6/1/2016

Page 2 of 15

BC 57 (Rev. 08/17/10




llinois De

t

of Transportation

Bureau of Construction

2300 South Dirksen Parkway/Room 322
Springfield, lllinois 62764

Part 1. Work Under Contract

Affidavit of Availability
For the Letting of

6/10/2016

(Letting date)

Instructions: Complete this form by either typing or using black ink.
“Authorization to Bid" will not be issued unless both sides of this form are
completed in detail. Use additional forms as needed to list all work.

List below all work you have under contract as either a prime contractor or a subcontractor. Itis required to include all pending low bids not yet awarded or
rejected. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work which is the responsibility of your company. The uncompleted dollar value is to be based upon the most
recent engineer's or owners estimate, and must include work subcontracted to others. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

11 12 13 14 15
2015 Road Easy St. Edgewood y

Contract Number Patching Loch Lomond Watermain si Snapper Field

Contract With Barrington Mundelein Elgin Wood Dale Algonquin

Estimated Completion Date 7/1/2016 10/14/2016 7/30/2016 6/30/2016 5/18/2017

Total Contract Pri Accumulated

otal Lontract Frice 159,451.00| 3,191,100.03 1,711,195.50 423,063.00 473,326.00 Totals

Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the

Prime Contractor 159,451.00f 3,061,540.03 926,244.50 123,119.00 473,326.00 16,619,709.63

Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the

Subcontractor 0.00
16,619,709.63

Part Il. Awards Pending and Uncompleted Work to be done with your own forces.

List below the uncompleted dollar value of work for each contract and awards pending to be completed with your own forces. All work Cumulated
Subcontracted to others will be listed on the reverse of this form. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work to be done by your
company. If no work is contracted, show NONE. Total

Earthwork 17,530.00 558,775.00 100,577.00 98,563.00 1’41 2’935_20

Portland Cement Concrete Paving 27,650.00 366,454.03 158,267.00 40,737.00 1,605,146.03

HMA Plant Mix 1,248,743.10

HMA Paving 364,281.00 58,688.00 2,606,339.00

Clean & Seal Cracks/Joints 327,728.00

Aggregate Bases & Surfaces 8,950.00 759,863.00 111,476.00 41,462.00 1,148,478.59

Highway,R.R. and Waterway Structures 906,658.00

Drainage 782,455.00 141,643.50 67,438.00 2,052,237.60

Electrical 148,771.00 42,658.00 1,094,575.00

Cover and Seal Coats 45,186.00

Concrete Construction 6,252.00 5,910.00 649,993.00

Landscaping 69,531.00 182,659.00 76,472.00 67,511.00 1,421,137.59

Fencing 15,477.00 274,896.35

Guardrail 125,468.00

Painting 0.00

Signing 229,050.00

Cold Milling, Planning & Rotomilling 0.00

Demolition 10,488.00 62,531.00 47,843.00 230,459.65

Pavement Markings (Paint) 17,441.00 321,013.00

Bridge Work 0.00

Shoreline Stabilization/Rip Rap 7,000.00 9,315.76

Layout/Traffic Control 12,000.00 90,000.00 50,000.00 16,245.00 596,183.20

Totals 159,451.00 3,061,540.03 926,244.50 123,119.00 473,326.00 16,315,543.07

Disclosure of this information is REQUIRED to accomplish the statutory purpose as outlined in the "Hlinois Procurement Code". Failure to comply will
result in non-issuance of an "Authorization To Bid." This form has been approved by the State Forms Management Center.

Printed 6/1/2016

Page 3 of 15

BC 57 (Rev. 08/17/10




lllinois Department
of Transportation

Bureau of Construction

2300 South Dirksen Parkway/Room 322

Springfield, lllinois 62764

Part l. Work Under Contract

Affidavit of Availability

For the Letting of

6/10/2016

(Letting date)

Instructions: Complete this form by either typing or using black ink.

"Authorization to Bid" will not be issued unless both sides of this form are
completed in detail. Use additional forms as needed to list all work.

List below all work you have under contract as either a prime contractor or a subcontractor. It is required to include all pending low bids not yet awarded or
rejected. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work which is the responsibility of your company. The uncompleted dollar value is to be based upon the most
recent engineer's or owners estimate, and must include work subcontracted to others. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

16 17 Pending Awards | Pending Awards | Pending Awards
Contract Number Midlothian 15 (62B88) Trench Drain
Sidewalk
Contract With Mundelein IDOT Crystal Lake
Estimated Completion Date 6/30/16 60 W Days 7/1/2016
. Accumulated
Total Contract Price 43,675.00]  1,121,771.50 48,500.00 Totals
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the
Prime Contractor 43,675.00 N/A 48,500.00 16,711,884.63
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the
Subcontractor 432,000.00 432,000.00

Part ll. Awards Pending and Uncompleted Work to be done with your own forces.

17,143,884.63

List below the uncompleted dollar value of work for each contract and awards pending to be completed with your own forces. All work
Subcontracted to others will be listed on the reverse of this form. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work to be done by your

company. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

Accumulated

Totals
Earthwork 4,650.00 157,000.00 10,500.00 1,585,085.20
Portland Cement Concrete Paving 8,500.00 1,613,646.03
HMA Plant Mix 1,248,743.10
HMA Paving 2,606,339.00
Clean & Seal Cracks/Joints 327,728.00
Aggregate Bases & Surfaces 5,025.00 1,153,503.59
Highway,R.R. and Waterway Structures 906,658.00
Drainage 19,500.00 2,081,737.60
Electrical 1,094,575.00
Cover and Seal Coats 45,186.00
Concrete Construction 649,993.00
Landscaping 6,000.00 5§,250.00 1,432,387.59
Fencing 274,896.35
Guardrail 125,468.00
Painting 0.00
Signing 229,050.00
Cold Milling, Planning & Rotomilling 0.00
Demolition 223,000.00 1,250.00 454,709.65
Pavement Markings (Paint) 321,013.00
Other Construction (List) 0.00
Allowance 17,000.00 26,315.76
Layout/Mob/Traffic Control 2,500.00 52,000.00 12,000.00 662,683.20
Totals 43,675.00 432,000.00 48,500.00 16,839,718.07

Disclosure of this information is REQUIRED to accomplish the statutory purpose as outlined in the "Hlinois Procurement Code". Faiture to compB3s379,436.14
result in non-issuance of an "Authorization To Bid." This form has been approved by the State Forms Management Center.

Printed 6/1/2016

Page 4 of 15

BC 57 (Rev. 08/17/10




lllinois Department
of Transportation

Bureau of Construction

2300 South Dirksen Parkway/Room 322

Springfield, lllinois 62764

Part I. Work Under Contract

Affidavit of Availability

For the Letting of

6/10/2016
(Letting date)

Instructions: Complete this form by either typing or using black ink.
"Authorization to Bid" will not be issued unless both sides of this form are
completed in detail. Use additional forms as needed to list all work.

List below all work you have under contract as either a prime contractor or a subcontractor. itis required to include all pending low bids not yet awarded or
rejected. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work which is the responsibility of your company. The uncompleted dollar value is to be based upon the most

recent engineer's or owners estimate, and must include work subcontracted to others. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

21

22

23

24

Awards Pending

Contract Number

Contract With

Estimated Completion Date

Total Contract Price

Accumulated
Totals

Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the

Prime Contractor

16,711,884.63

Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the

Subcontractor

432,000.00

Part ll. Awards Pending and Uncompleted Work to be done with your own forces.

17,143,884.63

List below the uncompleted dollar value of work for each contract and awards pending to be completed with your own forces. All work

Subcontracted to others will be listed on the reverse of this form. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work to be done by your
company. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

Accumulated

Totals
Earthwork 1,585,085.20
Portland Cement Concrete Paving 1,613,646.03
HMA Plant Mix 1,248,743.10
HMA Paving 2,606,339.00
Clean & Seal Cracks/Joints 327,728.00
Aggregate Bases & Surfaces 1,153,503.59
Highway,R.R. and Waterway Structures 906,658.00
Drainage 2,081,737.60
Electrical 1,094,5675.00
Cover and Seal Coats 45,186.00
Concrete Construction 649,993.00
Landscaping 1,432,387.59
Fencing 274,896.35
Guardrail 125,468.00
Painting 0.00
Signing 229,050.00
Cold Milling, Planning & Rotomilling 0.00
Demolition 454,709.65
Pavement Markings (Paint) 321,013.00
Other Construction 0.00
Traffic Control 26,315.76
Layout/Mob 662,683.20
Totals 16,839,718.07

Disclosure of this information is REQUIRED to accomplish the statutory purpose as outlined in the "lllinois Procurement Code". Failure to comply will

result in non-issuance of an “"Authorization To Bid." This form has been approved by the State Forms Management Center.

Printed 6/1/2016

Page 5 of 15
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Part ill. Work Subcontracted to Others
For each contract described in Part |, list all the work you have subcontracied 1o others.

1 2 3 4 Awards Pending
Subcontractor Alas Trucking Farking Specialists cso
Type of Work Trucking Striping Disposal
Subcontract Price 142,689.00 29,420.75 121,900.00
Amount Uncompleted 0.00 29,420.75 0.00
Subecontractor C3 C3 Alas Trucking
Type of Work Layout Layout Trucking
Subcontract Price 25,000.00 35,000.00 142,000.00
Amount Uncompleted 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subcontractor Galarza Trucking CsD
Type of Wark Trucking Environmenial
Subcontract Price 75,699.00 171,875.00
Amount Uncompleted 0.00 0.00
Subeontractor Tri-tach
Typs of Work Electrical
Subcontract Price 263,901.00
Amount Uncompleted 63,901.00
Subeoniractor Divine Cement
Type of Work Concrete
Subeconiract Price 231,238.50
Amount Uncomgpleted 210,844.81
Subcontractor IFi
Type of Wark Fencing
Subeontract Prics 27.874.63
Amaount Uncompleted 0.00
Subcontractor Houchneck
Type of Work Saw Cutting
Subconiract Prics 6,450,958
Amount Uncomplated 0.00
Total Uncompleted 0.00 304,166.56 0.00 0.00

1, being duly swom, do hereby declare this affidavit is a true and correct statement relating to ALL uncompleted contracts of
the undersigned for Federal, State, County, City and private work, including ALL subcontract work, ALL pending low bids not
yet awarded or rejected and ALL estimated completion dates

Subscribed and swom to belorsa me

mesﬁ(‘/dayot /Mﬁ'\/ 0/t

\ /Q / Wweorpmmame Keh phDﬁ!’\hﬁ\v’QX prersiderrJL
}l’\ . Officer or Direcidr Title

Notary Public ] Signed /4’ %
My commission expiras: 7 /45/ Aa /g e o /
! / / Company
{Notary Seal(YFEICIAL SEAL Address
DIANE M COPENHAVER

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISBION EXPIRES 8-25-2018

Printed 5/24/2016 Page 6ol 15 BC 57 (Rev. 08/17H10




Part lil. Work Subconiracted to Othars
For each contract described in Part |, list all the work you have subcontracted {o others.
5 6 7 8 ]

Subcontractor Alas Trucking

Type of Work Trucking

Subcontract Price 34,485.00

Amount Uncompletied 0.00

Subcontraclor Pracision Pavemant

Type of Waork Pavt Mark

Subconiract Price 7,868.00

Amount Uncomplated 4.00

Subcontractor

Typs of Work

Subcontract Price

Amount Uncomplated

Subcontractor

Type of Wark

Subcontract Price

Amount Uncompleted

Subcontractor

Type of Work

Subcontract Price

Amount Uncompleted

Subcontractor

Type of Work

Subcontract Price

Amount Uncompleted

Subcontractor

Type of Work

Subcontract Price

Amount Uncomplated

Total Uncompleted 0.00 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00

I, being duly swom, do hereby declare this affidavit is a true and correct statement relating to ALL uncompleted contracts of
the undersigned for Federal, State, County, Cily and private work, including ALL subcontract work, ALL pending low bids not
yet awarded or rejected and ALL estimated completion dalss

Subseribed and swom to belore me

thiD?‘?l day of }/}] A,\/ 20 /é

' / Type or Print Name Hem C_)\\)f’ N havaf Q-P.S{deh"{»
b&"‘""‘“f )}L’ A oy A 2~ Officer or Dirdctor Fiia

Matary Public Signed M
My commission expires: ﬂq /‘? %0 / 5/ “= /
) ! / / Company @ & C/
(Notary EFICIAL SEAL Addrass T8 L b e b:“ /
DIANE M COPENHAVER (4, [ fdts T/ 60/3L
: - /

Printed §/24/2016 Page 7 of 15 BC 57 (Rev. 08/17/10



Part lli. Work Subcontracted to Others
For each coniract described in Part |, fist all the work you have subcontracted o others.
10 it 12 13 14

Subeontracior

Type of Work

Subcontract Price

Amount Uncompleted

Subcontractor

Type of Work

Subcontract Price

Amount Uncompleted

Subcontracior

Type of Work

Subcontract Price

Amount Uncomplated

Subcontractor

Typs of Work

Subcontract Price

Amount Uncompleted

Subconiractor

Type of Work

Subicontract Price

Amount Uncompleted

Subcontractor

Type of Waork

Subecontract Price

Amount Uncompleted

Subconiractor

Type of Wark

Subcontract Price

Ambunt Uncomplsted

Total Uncompleted 0.00 0.00

1, being duly swom, do hareby declare this affidavit is a true and correct statement relating to ALL uncompleted contracts of
the undersigned for Federal, State, County, City and private worlk, including ALL subcontract wark, ALL pending low bids not
yet awarded or rejected and ALL estimated completion dates

Subscriped and swom {0 bsfore me

mi@f%{ day of m AV .20 jL
/ Type or Print Name KPH pb Df’ﬂhﬁ\(@l’ Q’esi dert

CHicar or Direciod Title

Sigggg_&_%%—-
e

Notary Public

My commission expires: ’4 lfz 5‘%2{5 /57
/ / Company [ é ’)Z I A) C
{Motary S%FIC'AL SEAL ress
DIANE M COPENHAVER e Q, /A%rég fé& _Eg'; s34
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS L jate L
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-25-2018

Printed 5/24/2016 Page 8 of 15 BC 57 (Rev. 08/17/10



Part . Work Subcontracted to Others
Faor each contract described in Part |, list all the work you have subcontracted to others,

14

15

18

17

18

Subcontractor

Type of Work

Subcontract Price

Amount Uncompleted

Subcontractor

Type of Work

Subeontract Price

Amount Uncomplated

Subcontractor

Type of Work

Subcontract Price

Amount Uncompleted

Subcontractor

Type of Work

Subeontract Price

Amount Uncompleted

Subeontractor

Type of Work

Subcontract Price

Amount Uncompleted

Subcontractor

Typs of Work

Subcontract Price

Amount Uncompleted

Subgcantracior

Type of Work

Subcontract Price

Amount Uncompleted

Totsl Uncompleted

0.00

0.00

0.00

I, being duly swom, do hereby declare this affidavit is a true and carract statement relating to ALL uncompleted contracis of the
undersigned for Federal, State, County, City and private work, including ALL subcantract work, ALL pending low bids not yel

awarded or rejected and ALL estimataed complelion dates

Subscribed and sworn to before me

@ Wcr Print Name
AL )z(/

thary Public

My commission expires:

g Lzs//w/f

Tetary Seal}

OFFICIAL SEAL

DIANE M COPENHAVER

‘NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 0-25-2018

Printed 5/24/2016

Ke a) (\h penhaver

Oficer or Diredtor Title
Signed -
Company C]
Address Ppie DI

G’/ //}Pr:?’g z/ éo (Z6

Page 3 of 15
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Part ill. Work Subcontracted to Others

For each contract described in Part |, list all the work you have subconlracied to others.
Awards Pending Awards Pending Awards Pending Awards Pending Awards Pending

Subcontractor

Type of Waork

Subcontract Price

Amount Uncompletad

Subecaontractor

Typa of Wark

Subcontract Price

Amount Uncompieted

Subcontractor

Type of Work

Subcontract Price

Amount Uncompleted

Subcontractor

Type of Work

Subcontraet Price

Amount Uncompleted

Subecontractor

Type of Waork

Subcontract Price

Amount Uncompleted

Subcontractor

Type of Wark

Subcontract Price

Amount Uncompleted

Subcontractor

Type of Work

Subcantract Price

Amount Uncompletad

Accumuiated Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 732,146.00

1, being duly swom, do hereby declare this affidavit is a true and correct statement relaling to ALL uncompleted contracts of the
undersigned for Federal, State, County, City and private wark, including ALL subcontract work, ALL pending fow bids not yet awarded
or rejected and ALL estimaled completion dates

Subscribed and swomn to before me

this 4dayaf W 7?~\/ 20

\ Q gz { Type or Print Name K en CD D€ n\mouex ‘Q{Siderf‘*
}1{/ Officer or Direclor § Title

Notary Publi
otary Publie Signed - /f"? Z/’L_

My commission expires: q /22 (420 / f S

Company & Jer
g " OFFICIAL SEAL aawess__ [ 1L Poue DI~
DIANE M COPENHAVER (g,! [hor Y& T/ 60734
{NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS 7
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES §:26-2016

Printed 5/24/2016 Page 10 of 15 BC 57 (Rev. 08/17/10



CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

‘ THIS CER'ﬂFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFIOATE HOLDER. THIS
BELOW.. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

omé AMDDIYYYY)
TIH2048

EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFEORDED BY THE POLICIES

ceitificate holder i lleu of such endorkament(s),

IMPORTANT: If the cortificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pblicy(le«s) must ba andorsed. i SUBROGATION 8 WANED subjectto
the terms and conditions of the policy, cértain poncias may raquire an endorsemeant. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER ) ggggacr Alyssaﬁhtsam :
Assurance Agency, Lid.  PHONE ™ R} FRK N
O e gy | .(847) 453-784D | % nor(847) 440-0127 |
1750 E. Golf Road mgag.s&aehmam.@asﬁmn«:&agencv com ; e
Schaumburg iL. 60173- - INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE L NAICH
7 _ _ (NSURER A ONA 14516

INSURED COPECON-01 INSURER 8.2
?g;}:{enha{ver Construction Inc. INSURER G ;

opple Drive i .
Gﬂberis IL60136 INSURER D ¢

INSURERE :

. S INSURERF + ’ — —
COVERAGES GERTlF!CATE NUMBER 7802320@4 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 18 T0 CERTIEY THAT THE PCLICIES OF INSURANCE UISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED 10 THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLIGY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRAGT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFJCATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN (S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
“TADDLISUBR

I Y POLICY B3P T
iR, TYPE OF INSURANCE INSRIWVD, _POLIGY NUMBER p?r?f"o%«%’i@; guamnmvgn i LIMITS )
A GENERAL LABLITY 16014139037 7/812015 71872016 EAGH OCCURRENGE 131,000,000
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY DRMeaE &ﬁmﬁm $100,000
| cLams-Mape | X | obéur MED EXP (Any onoperson) | $5,000
..... . | PERSONAL & A0V INJURY | 1,000,000
e GENERALAGGREGATE | $2.000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APFLIES PER, PRODUCTS - COMPIGE 2G0. | $2,000,000
poucy [X PR X Jio¢ ' o $
A T AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 8014136023 TR2008 | 7082016 | Gy eNGLE T o0
X | ANy AUTO HODILY INJURY (Pérpsrson) | $
) ALL OWNED | OHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Per acaident)|
waen NS v ROPERTY DAMAGE ™
%_| Hirepautos 'ﬁﬁ?&%w"m Rty s
, s
A X | umeREL A uas GECUR 6014138071 TRE0TE | 02016 | pAnr OGCURRENGE | $5,000,000
X | EXCESSLIAB | |y amduare | AGGREGATE . $6,000,000
1 Toee X Trere nonsmooo o N T s
A | WORKERS COMPENSATION 180147155053 T P Ey g WE STATE
| WORKERS COMPENSATION, 8014139054 Tie201s  [reizots (R | eSTAINL | G e
| ANY PROPRIETORPARTHERIEXECUTIVE EACH ACCIDENT $1,000,
ANY PO, EBER THER/E - NI EL f 1,000,000
{Mant EL. O!SEASE £A EMPLOVEE $1,000,000
lf 4y, tkscﬂbe vnder
sdmrtouwo#emnonsmw ; ST D ELDJSEASE Poucvumlswooooo
A ILeassdiRentad Equipment 6014139037 71812015 7i8i2016  |Limit 200,000
[nistalfation Floater Limit: 100,000

3,

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS 1 LOGATIONS | VEHICLES {Attach ACORS 104, Addit

ks Schedute, if more space s required)

|Proof af Insuranice

Workers Compensation and Employers’ Liability: Any Proprietor/Pariner/Executive Officer/Member, as listed on the policy, is excludsd.

75 Koppie Drive

_CERTIFICATE HOLDER .. CANCELLATION
SHOULD ARY OF THE AROVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED N
Cobenhaver Construction Inc. ACCORDANCGE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Gliberts, IL 60136

|

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Dol & 4G

ACORD 25{2010/05)

© 1988-2010 AGORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Theé ACORD name and logo are registerad marks of ACORD
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Charles J. Polito

Crystal Lake, IL 60014

Email: chuckp1583@gmail.com Phone: 224-725-9944

Objective

To obtain a leadership role in the field of construction, with a company that offers opportunities and career
advancement.

Qualifications

Project Management— Commercial construction projects cumulative 23 million dollars— for City, County, and Government.
Superintendent/Operations Manager— Commercial projects, IDOT, local municipalities, heavy highway etc.

Builders Mathematics, Blue Print Reading, Surveying, Estimating

Power Plant/ Sub Station Excavation/foundation Installation

Sales of services & products

Estimating for IDOT projects, local municipalities etc.

Awards

American Public Works Association: Project of Year 2015- Transportation- Less than Five Million
American Public Works Association: Project of the Year 2013 nominee-Transportation- Six Million
IDOT: Contractor of the Year Award 2013- Certificate of Merit Metropolitan Railroad Platform
Ilinois Road and Transportation Builders: 2012 Small Construction Project Award of Excellence

IDOT: Contractor of the Year Award 2011- Certificate of Merit scour countermeasures

Work History

Superintendent/ Operations Manager

Responsibilities: Oversee all daily operations, project management, oversee laborer activity, create job
schedules and timelines, create and maintain budget, procure materials and equipment, meet with city
officials/government, estimating.

Copenhaver Construction February 2006 - Present

Project Manager
Responsibilities: Advertising, financing, payroll, estimating, concrete finishing, hire/fire, remodel homes,
order materials, bidding, oversee laborer activity, delegate activities, create and maintain budget and job

schedules, equipment operation.

Polito Construction Jan.2001-Jan. 2006

Education

2001 Algonac High School graduate

2001 Builders Mathematics, Blueprint Reading, Surveying classes— Trade School
Trimble Accu-grade Systems Caterpillar

References

Available upon request.



File Number 6334-748-5

To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby
certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of

Business Services. I certify that

COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC., A DOMESTIC CORPORATION, INCORPORATED
UNDER THE LAWS OF THIS STATE ON FEBRUARY 19, 2004, APPEARS TO HAVE
COMPLIED WITH ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF THIS
STATE RELATING TO THE PAYMENT OF FRANCHISE TAXES, AND AS OF THIS DATE, IS
IN GOOD STANDING AS A DOMESTIC CORPORATION IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

In Testimony Whereof, 1 hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of
the State of Illinois, this 1ST

day of FEBRUARY A.D. 2016

TS ’
Authentication #: 1603200212 verifiable until 02/01/2017 W m@

Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinais.com

SECRETARY OF STATE
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Give Form to the

- W-9 Request for Taxpayer requester. Do not
m December 2014) Identification Number and Certification send to the IRS.

1 Namne (as shown on your ncome tax retirn). Namne is raquired on this line; do not leave this line biank..

2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if differsnt from above

single-member LLC

Nou.F
tax classification of the single-member owner.

[jomr(seennmwone)b

3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification; check oniy one of the fotiowing saven boxas:
DCCétpomﬂon [7] s Comoration DPwtnersz [ Trustestate Instructiona on page 3):

{7 timitad #abifty company. Enter the tax classification (C=C. corporation, S=S corporation, P=partnerehip) »
dngh—mmhsrucﬂwﬂsdww go,not sheck LLC; Mheapmmebmmmmmw cade it any

4 Exsroptions (codes
mmmmg

Exempt payea cods §f any)
Exsmption from FATCA reporting

Appiies 1o scaunty melnteined outside the U, 3.}

b Addreas (number, street, and apt. or sulte no.}
75 Koppie Drive

W&namamdaddfea(opﬂmd}

6 City, state, and ZIP code
Gitberts, 1l 60136

Print or type
See Specific Instructions on page 2,

7 List account number(s) hare {optional)

m Taxpayer ldentification Number (TIN)

TiN on page 3. -

[Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to avold Saclal security number
‘backup withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social securtty number (SSN). However, for a
rasident aflen, sole praprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part | instructions on page 3. For other - -
enﬁﬁesrtisyouronmbyendenﬂﬁmhonnumber(ElN)IfyoudonothayeanumbersaeHowtogﬁa

or
Nmﬂmewwntbmmeﬂmmeme.mmemcﬁonsmrhnﬂmdmechanonp@euar (Employer identification number
Quidelines on whose number fo entar. 2lo] -lo]7]e|7|8l3]s

EZIE  Cerification

Undefpem!ﬂesofperiury | certify that:

1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpaye: identification number (or | am waiting for a number to be issued to me); and

2. lamnotsubjacttobackupwﬁhhoﬁlngbecause (a)iamexemptfrombackupwmmwng.or(b)lhavenotbemnoﬁﬂodbyttwinmzdﬂevenue
Sarwce(lRS)ﬂwatlamsubiactfobackupwrmho@ngasaresunofafaduretorepodaﬂmereaordeends. orﬁc)thalRShasnoﬁﬁedmmauam

. no longer subject to backup withholding; and
3. i amaUul.5. citizen or other U.S. pafson(deﬁnedbeiow),

4. TheFATCAcodds)enteredonstorm(ifa:}y}mdioaﬁngmattamexemptfromFATCAreporﬁngisconeot
comﬁcsﬁonkmwdmvoumustamoutmzmoveuyouhavebeennouﬂedbymelﬁsmmyoumcurrmywbjecttobackupwtmmwng
because you have failed to report alf interast and dividends on your tax retum. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage
interest paid, acquisitidn or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirernent arrangsment (IRA), and
generauy.paymentsomermaninterestanddcvidends,ywarenotmqmredtoslgnmecerﬁﬂcaﬁon but you must provide your correct TIN. See the

instructions on page.3.

Sign Signature of .
Here US. persond |

Date >

General lnstructlons

Socﬁmmmmmmmtumlﬂwema%deunlassoﬂmwemwd

Eubusre davelopments. hfoumﬂonaboutdevebpfmaﬂecmgmw-wsucn
as legisiation enacted after we releass it} is at www.irs.gov/fw9.

Purpose of Form

An individusl or entity (Form W-9 requeﬁu)who is required to file an hfonmﬁon
raturn with the IRS nmust obtain your comact .

ym,orotmramount

-Fozmweemmwmstaamedorpdd)

* Form 1098-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual funds)

* Form 1068-MISC vaniaus types of iIncome, Hizes, awards, or gross proceeds)
vFonn)‘lOQQﬁ (stockormutua!ﬁmdsabsmdoauinothermby

* Form 109943(pfocaadsftommlmﬁew°ms}
* Form 1088-K (merchant card and third party nétwork transactiong)

. Fonn)lﬂga {home mortgage interest), 1088-E (stuclent loan interest), 1008-T
-Form1099—C(wpehdo§eb{) .
* Form 1089-A (acquisition or abandonment of sscured property)

Use Form W-8 anly If you are & U.S. pereon inchuding a resident alien}, to
provide your correct TIN.

If you do not retum Form W-8 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject
to backup withholding. See What i backup withhiolding? on page 2.

Byaigningthcﬂﬂed-ouﬁonn yous

1. CaﬁfythatmeﬂNymamgMnghcmact(aryoumwaﬁmgfofanunw
to be lssuad),

2. Qarﬂ(yﬁutyouﬁpnp;mbhcttobwkupwm&ding,q

3. Claim exemption from backup with| if you are & U.S. exempt payee. if
appacable youma!socﬂifyhgthatasau . person, your aliocable shere of

it income from a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the

wmdr\gxaxonfomgnpemn share of eflactivaly connectad income, and

4. Cartify that FATCA codets) ertered on this form (if any) indicating that you are
exempfﬁommeFATCAmporﬂng,scowact.SuMnquAme
page 2 for further information.

Cat No. 10231X - - ..

Form W8 Rev. 12-2014)



Document A310™ _ 2010

Conforms with The American Institute of Architects AIA Document 310

Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR: SURETY: )
(Name, legal status and address) Name, legal status and principal place of business)
Copenhaver Construction, Inc. Great American Insurance Company
75 Koppie Drive 1515 Woodfield Road
K ) This document has important
Gilberts, IL 80136 Schaumburg, IL 60173 legal consequences. Consultation
Mailing Address for Notices with an aftorney is encouraged
with respact to its completion or
OWNER: modification.
{Name, legal status and addressy . Any singular reference to
City of Wheaton Contractor, Suraty, Owner or
3 Otg West Wesley Street other party shall be considered

plurat where applicable.
Wheaton, IL 60187

BOND AMOUNT: & 10% Ten Percent of Amount Bid

PROJECT: ’
{Name, location or address. and Project number. i any}

Sanitary Trench Repair for Lorraine Avenue and Orchard Lane.

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount sct forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind
themselves, their heirs, excoutors, administrators, suceessors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this
Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period
asmay be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with
the terms of suchi bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in
the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt
payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of
this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Qwner may in good faith contract with another
party to perform the work cavered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and ellect. The
Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owaer and Contractor to extend the time in which the Qwner may accepl the
bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixly (60) davs in the aggregate beyond the time for
scceptance of bids specilied in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contructor shall obtain the Surety’s consent for an extension beyond
sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issucd in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be
Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been lurnished to comply with a statuory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in
this Band conllicting with said statutory o legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such
statutory ar other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so lumished, the intent is that this Bond sha¥ be construed
as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and sealed this ~2nd day of June, 2016.

- i Copenhaver Construction, Inc.
( Y - (Principal) (Seal)

(ThleyKen Copenfiavér Pres@ent

Great American Insurance Company
(Surety)

oy | oo T

(Title} Willlam Reidinger

(Wimess) Karen

S-0054/AS 8/10




GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®
Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET ® CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 © 513-369-5000 ® FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by
this power of aftorney is not more than  TEN

No. 0 205807
POWER OF ATTORNEY
KNOWALLMENBY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, 2 corporation organized and existing under
and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below, each individually if more than
one is named, its true and lawful attomey-in-fact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, any and all bonds,
undertakings and confracts of suretyship, or other written obligitions in the nature thereof: provided that the Tiability of the said Company on any such bond,
undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below,

Name Address Limit of Power
KAREN E. BOGARD JOSEPH HALLERAN ALL OF ALl
HINA AZAM MATTHEW V. BUOL SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS $100,000,000
DONNA M. TYLER THOMAS GREEN
REBECCAR. ALVES JEFFREY §. CIECKO
WILLIAM REIDINGER
DONNA WRIGHT

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powcr; issued on behalf of the attorney(s)-in-fact named above, )
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by ifs appropriate

officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this 29TH day of FEBRUARY ., 2018

Attest . GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
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Assistont Secretary Divisional Senior Vice President

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - ss: DAVID C, KITCHRN (877-377-2405}

On this 29TH day of FEBRUARY . 2016 , before me personally appeared DAVID C. KITCHIN, 1o me

known, being duly swom, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Oliio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great
American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal

affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his
name thereto by like authority.

Susan A Kohorst
W e B Ao

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insuranice Company
by unanimous written consent dated June 9, 2008.

RESOLVED: That the Divisional President, the several Divisional Senior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divisonal Assistant Vice
Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or more Atiorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company,
as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereaf; fo prescribe their respective duties and
the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment at any time. .

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company’ seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the
Company may be affixed by facsimile 1o any power of attorney or certificats of either given for the execution of any bond, underiaking, contract of suretyship,

or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such
afficer and the original seal of the Company, (o be valid and bindifig upon the Company with the same Sforce and effect as though manually affived.

CERTIFICATION

" -
I, STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and
the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not peen revoked and are now in full force and effect.

e D) oo s

. LB

Assistant Secretary




